
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
TRIBAL AFFAIRS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1743
ANSWERED ON:19.11.2010
STIPEND FOR COACHING
Adhi Sankar Shri

Will the Minister of TRIBAL AFFAIRS be pleased to state:

-

(a) Whether stipends are given to the aspirants of the All India Civil Services aspirants who attend such coaching classes funded by the Ministry of Tribal Affairs; and

(b) if so, the details thereof for the last three years?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF TRIBAL AFFAIRS (DR. TUSHAR A. CHAUDHARY)

(a) : Yes Madam.

(b) : The details of the stipend paid to All India Civil Services aspirants during the last three year is as following :

Sl.NO. Year Number of Stipend
   Beneficiaries

1. 2007-08  552  567200
2. 2008-09  400  3873000
3. 2009-10  453  4496000
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